ANNUAL NOTICE OF REGULAR MEETINGS FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 2018

To: The City of Scottsdale Mayor and Council and Whom it May Concern

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that for the period beginning **January 1, 2018**, through **December 31, 2018**, the Board of Directors of The Industrial Development Authority of the City of Scottsdale, Arizona (the "**Authority**") will conduct Regular Meetings on the **second Wednesday** of each month, commencing on **January 10, 2017**.

All the Regular Meetings will be held at **4:00 p.m.** at the City of Scottsdale Civic Center Library Economic Development Conference Room, 2nd Floor, 3839 N. Drinkwater Boulevard, Scottsdale, Arizona 85260,

Copies of the Agenda for each Authority Meeting may be obtained at the offices of Lotzar Law Firm, P.C.,7150 E. Camelback Road, Suite 455, Scottsdale, Arizona 85251, between the hours of **9:00 a.m.** and **5:00 p.m.**, **Monday** through **Friday** (legal holidays excepted), at least **24 hours** prior to the meeting.

Dated: December 13, 2017.

THE INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF SCOTTSDALE, ARIZONA
By:
David Gulino, President

Publication:

The Record Reporter on **December** ___, **2017.**

Posted:

On the bulletin board of City Clerk's Office City of Scottsdale 3939 N. Drinkwater Boulevard Scottsdale, Arizona 85251